SECOND. - WITNESSETH.- 

ONE.- EN OVERSEAS HOLDINGS B.V., duly represented by Mr, Steve 

Eisner. of American nationality and Mr. Sander Rep, of Dutch nationality, is a 

shareholder in SIEMENS ENTERPRISE COMMUNICATIONS S.A., with a 

capital stock of three hundred twenty one thousand two hundred eighty five 

(321285) common and registered shares. 

TWO. - In accordance with the dispositions in article 6 of the Law of Companies 

of Ecuador (“Ley de Compañías del Ecuador”), foreign companies, whose capital 

stock is merely represented by registered shares. maintaining shares or

[...]

SE HACE CONSTAR.- 

UNO.- EN OVERSEAS HOLDINGS B.V., debidamente representada por el Sr. Steve Eisner, de 

nacionalidad americana, y el Sr. Sander Rep, de nacionalidad neerlandesa, es accionista de 

SIEMENS ENTERPRISE COMMUNICATIONS S.A. con un capital social de trescientas veintiún mil 

doscientas ochenta y cinco acciones (321285) comunes y registradas. 

DOS.- De acuerdo con el artículo 6 de la Ley de Compañías del Ecuador (Ley de Compañías del 

Ecuador), no se considerará a las compañías extranjeras cuyo capital social esté representado 

únicamente por acciones registradas y que mantengan acciones o una participación en